(a) Balancing Provider has entered into a Third Party Balancing Service 

Agreement ("Agreement") in the form contained in Company's Tariff for 
service under this Rate Schedule. 

(b) Balancing Provider provides Company with names and methods of 

communicating, on a twenty-four (24) hour, three hundred sixty-five (365) day 
basis, with persons who are employed or retained by Balancing Provider and 
whom Company can contact for purposes of managing the balancing service. 

2. Limitation on Availability Service. 

Third-Party Balancing Service under Rate Schedule TPB shall be limited, on a daily